
Saint Joseph's (10-7) -vs- Massachusetts (15-2)
5/2/2021 at Amherst, Mass. (Garber Field)

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's Goals: KELLY, Stephanie (2); MANLEY, Alyssa (1); KOLKKA, Sophia (1); CERCIELLO, Bridget (1); PASH, Julia (1); DELANEY,
Riley (1) 
Assists: FIGURA, Lauren (1); KELLY, Stephanie (1); DELANEY, Riley (1) 
 
Massachusetts Goals: Cerasi, Kaitlyn (4); Croke, Stephanie (3); Marra, Kelly (3); Muscella, Olivia (3); Connaughton, Haley (2); Anderson,
Brinley (1); Moloney, Maddy (1); Finn, Alex (1) 
Assists: Cerasi, Kaitlyn (3); Connaughton, Haley (2); Croke, Stephanie (1); Moloney, Maddy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Garber Field
Penalties: Muscella, Olivia 1st/21:44; Heller, Hannah 1st/02:45; Muscella, Olivia 2nd/23:51; O'NEILL, Emma 2nd/23:14; NEWMAN-FARR,
Taylor 2nd/01:31; PLATT, Sarah 2nd/01:17
Officials: Margaret Kondracki; Jodi Michna; Peggy Cellucci

Date: 5/2/2021
Attendance: 379

Score 1 2 Total
Saint Joseph's 5 2 7
Massachusetts 10 8 18

Shots 1 2 Total
Saint Joseph's 10 6 16
Massachusetts 23 15 38

Shots On Goal
Saint Joseph's 7 6 13
Massachusetts 16 11 27

Saves
Saint Joseph's 6 3 9
Massachusetts 2 4 6

Turnovers
Saint Joseph's 7 6 13
Massachusetts 8 5 13

Clears 1 2 Total

Saint Joseph's
12-
13 8-9 20-22

Massachusetts 8-9 8-9 16-18

Ground Balls
Saint Joseph's 15 5 20
Massachusetts 11 6 17

Draw Controls
Saint Joseph's 1 1 2
Massachusetts 15 10 25

Free-Position Shots
Saint Joseph's 5 0 5
Massachusetts 3 2 5

Fouls
Saint Joseph's 4 5 9
Massachusetts 7 1 8



Saint Joseph's 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 PLATT, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
A 5 MANLEY, Alyssa 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
A 7 FIGURA, Lauren 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 9 KOLKKA, Sophia 1 0 1 2 5 1 1 0 1-2 1
A 12 KELLY, Stephanie 2 1 3 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
M 14 O'NEILL, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
M 16 CERCIELLO, Bridget 1 0 1 2 4 2 1 0 1-1 0
D 17 SEIFERT, Anna 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
D 20 PASH, Julia 1 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 0
M 22 NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2
A 31 McGEE, Sam 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
GK 43 SEMKIW, Melissa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

21 EVANS, Riley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 DELANEY, Riley 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 1

Totals 7 3 10 16 20 13 7 2 3-5 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 SEMKIW, Melissa 60:00 18 9 L



Massachusetts 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Connaughton, Haley 2 2 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
M 3 Moreau, Amy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
M 4 Anderson, Brinley 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
M 8 Croke, Stephanie 3 1 4 4 1 3 0 6 1-1 1
A 11 Cerasi, Kaitlyn 4 3 7 10 2 2 0 0 0-1 0
D 13 Fantazzia, Audrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
M 14 Tosone, Audra 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
A 17 Moloney, Maddy 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 1-2 0
A 20 Marra, Kelly 3 0 3 10 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
D 23 Barrett, Courtney 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
A 27 Petro, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0
GK 36 Hiller, Lauren 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0

16 Heller, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
22 Smith, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Muscella, Olivia 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 0 2
31 Torres, Nikki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Callahan, Kelsie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Finn, Alex 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 7 25 38 17 13 7 25 2-5 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Hiller, Lauren 60:00 7 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SJU UMASS
1st 29:05 Marra, Kelly (45) Unassisted 0 1
1st 25:41 CERCIELLO, Bridget (27) Unassisted 1 1
1st 24:28 Connaughton, Haley (39) Unassisted 1 2
1st 23:38 Cerasi, Kaitlyn (39) Moloney, Maddy 1 3
1st 22:12 DELANEY, Riley (5) Unassisted 2 3
1st 20:26 KELLY, Stephanie (44) (UP) DELANEY, Riley 3 3
1st 14:22 KOLKKA, Sophia (15) Unassisted 4 3
1st 13:25 Muscella, Olivia (31) Cerasi, Kaitlyn 4 4
1st 10:22 Cerasi, Kaitlyn (40) Unassisted 4 5
1st 09:44 Croke, Stephanie (41) Unassisted 4 6
1st 08:57 Connaughton, Haley (40) Unassisted 4 7
1st 08:01 Muscella, Olivia (32) Unassisted 4 8
1st 07:33 Cerasi, Kaitlyn (41) Unassisted 4 9
1st 05:55 Croke, Stephanie (42) Unassisted 4 10
1st 04:16 KELLY, Stephanie (45) Unassisted 5 10
2nd 29:22 Muscella, Olivia (33) Unassisted 5 11
2nd 24:53 Marra, Kelly (46) Connaughton, Haley 5 12
2nd 21:55 Cerasi, Kaitlyn (42) Unassisted 5 13
2nd 20:31 Finn, Alex (18) Connaughton, Haley 5 14
2nd 17:46 Moloney, Maddy (24) Unassisted 5 15
2nd 16:59 Croke, Stephanie (43) Cerasi, Kaitlyn 5 16
2nd 11:47 PASH, Julia (8) KELLY, Stephanie 6 16
2nd 10:05 Anderson, Brinley (10) Cerasi, Kaitlyn 6 17
2nd 06:55 Marra, Kelly (47) Croke, Stephanie 6 18
2nd 06:19 MANLEY, Alyssa (11) FIGURA, Lauren 7 18

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 21:44 UMASS Muscella, Olivia YELLOW CARD
1st 02:45 UMASS Heller, Hannah YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:51 UMASS Muscella, Olivia YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:14 SJU O'NEILL, Emma YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:31 SJU NEWMAN-FARR, Taylor YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:17 SJU PLATT, Sarah YELLOW CARD


